Wisconsin law.
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CHAPTER 18J. . 

. A.'\ AUT tu appropriate to ;r. E. .J om',;, Byrou JGuucHr Hull 
.1 mnes Towel's II :'\\IJU of moucy 118 thel'pill llltlll('(l for expenses 
incurred nnder and II,'" "irtnc of Chapter ~:-;::! of the Law8 of 
1901 

Tlw people of IIw slale of II" ;.'11"1)//.'1;/1. /'t' IJ/"lWI'IIIl'rlin sl'/lIlfe and 
aSSI'III-M!I do ('11111'1 liS folll//I"s: 

$1,074,82 appropriated. ~EI'TIOX 1. Tllcr(' is hcl't'h,v appro­
priated to.r. E .• Toups, Byl'on l\inlll'ar Hnd .~nuJ(>8 '!'(l\\"crs, out 
of IIny 1Il0lJe,\"S in thc g!'lH'I'nl fnlHl of tIll'. state trea8ury, not 
ot.Lel'wisc IlJlpro}ll'ilitt'd, the ~nlll of one thousand seyenty-follr 
dollars aud I'ight,\"-two el'llts for expeuses in(,lll"red under and 
II,\" yirtllc of chnph'I' 2i'\~ of th(' In \\":'\ of HlOl. 

SJo:("TIOX::!. Thi,.; a(', ,;hall take ('ifl'('t a11l1 !II' ill ill1"('(' 1'1'''111 
and nftl'r' it,; pa,;,;ng'p aud pnhli,'ntitlll . 

. \ppl'lIw·d )fny S, ]!IO:t 

CHAPTEH lR:>. 

AN" .ACT to grallt. )"(·lief to Walter R(,hmidt for injuries l'e­
roi,"ed at. tlU' \Yi8f'cn,;in Tndll"trilll RdHlol for Bovs, at \Vml­
kpslw, \Yisron;;in, ill ]!I00, whilt' an inlllnt(' thf'1'f'of amI 
If'gally ('(lnfhwl] tllPJ'('in, am] to lIlHk(' an appropriation th('re­
for. 

Thf' ]}('op7t, of 111(' .'1fal(', of lr is('o 1I,s in 1"1' JlI"l'Rl'lIfcn in .'Il'lIlIf(' alln 

a.'l8(,III7J7y no ('/ll/l·f as fol7()"..~: • 

Purpose of appropriation. ~E('Tf()X 1, '1'11('1'(' i;; h(,I'eh: np­

propl-intPll to "\Ya H('r R('llll1iclt, of 1r llfl ison, \\Tifwoll;;in, tltp Sl1lll 

"f 011(' th()11<;H1111 .1ol1ars, in f1lll fill' injlll'i('~ ~l1~taitH'd nnd :re-




